0800000958_en | Orig. 01 | 2023-05-17 | 2443-22	  1 / 16	 www.bernstein.eu
We make
safety happen.
Safety switch with
separate actuator
SKI Series
0800000958_en | Orig. 01 | 2023-05-17 | 2443-22	  2 / 16	 www.bernstein.eu
Safety switch with separate actuator SKI Series

3	 Identifying
Position of the label: on the cover or on one of the enclosure sides.
3.2	 Identification by type designation
The type designation consists of 6 blocks. Hyphens separate blocks 1 and 2. All other blocks are
separated by a space.
Block 1 2 3 4 5 6
Example SKI - U1Z F30 M M12 X
SKI	 =	Safety switch, insulation material encapsulated
Block 1 - Series
Type designation
Article number
Year of manufacture
……
SKI-A2Z
6016869189
.....
10/2022
0800000958_en | Orig. 01 | 2023-05-17 | 2443-22	  4 / 16	 www.bernstein.eu
Safety switch with separate actuator SKI Series
Fxy	 The number given (xy) corresponds to the force in newtons.
	 (example: F30 = pull-out force 30 N)
no specification: pull-out force = 10 N (standard)
Block 3 - Extraction force
M 1	 Actuator M1	 - Standard cast stainless steel actuator with actuator cap
M 2	 Actuator M2	 - Press-bend actuator - straight
M 3	 Actuator M3	 - Press-bend actuator - angled
M 4	 Actuator M4	 - Press-bend actuator with actuator cap
M 5	 Actuator M5	 - Press-bend actuator (short) without actuator cap
M 6	 Actuator M6	 - Radius actuator universal
M	 Actuator M	 - Standard cast stainless steel actuator with actuator cap
MRU	 Actuator MRU	 - Radius actuator universal
not specified: without actuator
Block 4 - Actuator
X	 Special features, general
Alphanumeric characters as abbreviation for special features.
Block 6 - Special features (customer-specific)
Safety switch, insulation material encapsulated,
1 NC contact, 1 NO contact, slow-action function, positively opening, type Zb,
Enclosure with M20x1,5 cable entry,
no special features
Example „SKI-U1Z“
Block 2 - Contact configuration
NO contact NC contact Slow-action
function
Positive opening
action
Delayed NC contact
when closing
Type
U1Z 1 x 1 x • • Zb
UV15Z 1 x 2 x • • • Zb
A2Z 2 x • • Zb
M12	 M12x1 connector plug
No specification: Housing with M20x1,5 cable entry (standard).
Block 5 - Connection
0800000958_en | Orig. 01 | 2023-05-17 | 2443-22	  5 / 16	 www.bernstein.eu
Safety switch with separate actuator SKI Series
The safety switch must not be used as a mechanical stop
To maintain the safety level, the safety switches should only be ordered and installed as a unit together with the
corresponding actuator.
The availability of replacement actuators and keys ensures a simple handling of safety guards. Therefore, replacement
actuators and keys have to be securely monitored.
4	 Warning and safety instructions
Warnung:
Improper installation or tampering with the safety switches will result in loss of the personal protection
function and may cause serious or fatal injury.
5	 Dimensions
5.1	 SKI (Safety switch)
Version with connector M12x1
Standard enclosure
(Enclosure with
mounting holes acc.
to DIN EN 50047).
For fixed positioning with
fixing screw M5
(except standard enclosure).
!
RAmin R
Bmin
S0 S0